health insurance coverage for the managed care member population. (March 5, 2025 Medicaid 
Bulletin).  

For a secondary claim from a third-party commercial or Medicare insurance regardless of the date of 
service on the claim, CCH shall allow the Provider three hundred and sixty-five (365) Calendar Days 
from the primary insurer’s Explanation of Benefits/Remittance Advice date (whether the claim was paid 
or denied) to file the claim to the Member’s assigned PHP. The claim should be submitted electronically, 
and a copy of the third-party commercial or Medicare insurance EOB/RA should be uploaded as an

[...]

Beneficiary’s six (6) months of age 
and older. 

2 Urgent Care Services Within twenty-four (24) hours 

3 Routine/Check-up without Symptoms Within thirty (30) Calendar days 

4 After-Hours Access – Emergent and Urgent Immediately {available twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days a year} 

Prenatal Care 

5 Initial Appointment – 1st or 2nd Trimester Within fourteen (14) Calendar days 

5a Initial Appointment – high risk pregnancy or 3rd Trimester Within five (5) Calendar days 

Specialty Care 

6 Urgent Care Services Within twenty-four (24) hours